ωı
П
m.
Ö
М
м
М
М
21
Н
ш
0
0
G
7
7
0
Ŏ Z
0
0
0
0
0
0
:H \$115.00 1
0

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDAT	ION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1/31/92 TRAD	EMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attac	ched original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
ÉPIQ Systems, Inc.	Name: LaSalle Bank National Association	
Entity: Missouri Corporation	Internal Address: 135 South LaSalle Street	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U Yes No	Chicago, Illinois 60603	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☑ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Entity: <u>National Association</u> Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached □ Yes ☒ No	
Execution DateJanuary 30, 2004	_	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No. (s) 2,723,838; 2,700,658; 2,676,367; 2,696,014	
	imbers attached? □ Yeş ⊠ No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1	
Please send the recorded assignment back by fax to 31 258-5700 to the attention of: SCHIFF HARDIN & WAITE Chris Bollinger, Attorney P.O. Box 06079	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$115.00 Authorization is given to charge the deposit account for the above fee and any additional fees required or to credit any overpayment.	
Chicago, IL 60606-0079 Telephone: (312) 258-5500	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-0409	
Customer Number: 13269-0029	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Chris Bollinger	all2/5/04	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet and attached documents 3:	
Commissione I	ormation to: Fax: 703/306-5995 or of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments shington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK	

700069464

REEL: 002804 FRAME: 0010

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

None

Please be advised that pursuant to the Guaranty and Collateral Agreement dated as of January 30, 2004 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and LaSalle Bank National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Lenders referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders:

TRADEMARKS

Trademark No.	<u>Trademark</u>	Date of Trademark
2,723,838	DATAEXPRESS	6/10/03
2,700,658	TCMS	3/25/03
2,676,367	BANKRUPTCY LINK	1/21/03
2,696,014	CASE POWER	3/11/03

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application No.Trademark Applied ForDate of TrademarkApplication

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002804 FRAME: 0011

The Grantors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated and released in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

EPIQ SYSTEMS, INC.

Acknowledged and Accepted:

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: Keith J. Cable

Title: Assistant Vige President

RECORDED: 03/02/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002804 FRAME: 0012